

Civ DJ 123/24

M/S MIK TRADERS AND ENGG. PVT LTD Vs. M/S VEEKAY
AND COMPANY and ANR.

02.12.2025

Present: Sh. Darshit Mudgal, ld proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Ms.Ishika Jain, ld. proxy counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of arguments on application under order VII Rule 11 CPC, however, ld. main counsel from both sides are not present. It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that ld.main counsel is on his way, however, ld. proxy counsel appearing for defendant submits that ld. main counsel is not available due to illness of his child. In view of submission, matter be put up for purpose fixed on next date of hearing.

Put up on **24.02.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/02.12.2025